IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, )
)
Plaintiff, ) . :
) CF-2000-481§
VS. ) Case No.
| )
ANNA MARIE NAUKAM, )
D.O.B. 4/2/58 ) FILED IN THE DISTRICT COURT
SSN: ) OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLA.
EUGENE M. NAUKAM, III., )
D.O.B. 11/22/44 ) AUG 20 2009
sSN- ; PATRICIA PRESLEY, COURT CLERK
T . LR R
Defendants. ) Y -Deputy
INDICTMENT

FOR:

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY in violation of Title 21 O.S. § 421 .
[COUNT 1]

EMBEZZLEMENT in violation of Title 21 O.S. § 341 [COUNTS 2- 152]

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: |

By the order of the Supreme Court of Oklahoma, the Twelfth Mult‘icounty- Grand Jury was
convened with its principal site to be in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, to serve from
March 31, 2009, until September 30, 2010, or until the designated presiding judge determines the
Twelfth Multicounty Grand Jury has reached reasonable completion of its investigations, but in any
event, no more than twenty-four (24) months from the commencement of its term. That the said

Multicounty Grand Jury of the State of Oklahoma, being composed of good and lawful men and
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woman, legally drawn and summons according to law and then and there examined, impeached,
sworn and charged according to law to diligently inquire into and true presentment make of all public
offenses against the State of Oklahoma committed and triable within the State of Oklahoma, upon
their oath and in the name and by the authority of the State of Oklahoma, do present and find that:
COUNT 1:

During a period commencing upon an unknown date in the year 2002, but including the 1%
day of January, 2002, A.D. , through an unknown date in year 2008, at all times relevant conspired
to embezzle public funds as described herein, defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, was employed by the
Okiahoma Court Appointed Special Advocate Association (“association”), an organization which
receives funding from various sources including but not limited to, appropriations from the State
of Oklahoma, federal funding, private donations and various grants. The association office is
presently located at 3813 North Santa Fe Avenue, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma.
The primary purpose of the association is to provide support to local Court Appointed Special
Advocate (“CASA”) offices located throughout the state. The association does not provide direct
services to clients. The primary mission of the association is to present a statewide voice for abused
and neglected children by enhancing the growth of CASA programs throughout Oklahoma.

The defendant ANNA NAUKAM was employed by the association from September 10,
1998 to September 2, 2008 and served as the executive director for the association during most of
her employment with the association. As such, ANNA NAUKAM had full access, control and
custody of all association records including but not limited to all bank records, grant funding, credit
card statements, accounts payable and accounts receivable, among other things. As well, ANNA

NAUKAM, employed defendant EUGENE NAUKAM to serve as a special projects coordinator
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for the association. Defendant EUGENE NAUKAM , also the husband of defendant ANNA
NAUKAM, was employed by the association from February 2006 to September 2008.

On a date unknown in 2001, defendant ANNA NAUKAM, obtained a credit card in the
name of the association. The address used in reference to said credit card is 416 Santa Fe Terrace,
Edmond, Oklahoma, Oklahoma County, State of Oklahoma. As well, prior to defendant EUGENE
NAUKAM’s employment with the association on an unknown date in 2002, EUGENE NAUKAM,
obtained a credit card in the name of the association. The address used in reference to said credit
card is 416 Santa Fe Terrace, Edmond, Oklahoma, Oklahoma County. At all times relevant to the
events described herein, both ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM resided at 416 Santa
Fe Terrace , Edmond, Oklahoma. The referenced credit cards were knowingly and willfully used
buy defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM for non business related expenses.
Furthermore payments toward the indebtedness incurred on the referenced credit cards were made
by defendants ANNA NAUKAM and/or EUGENE NAUKAM from association funds including
state appropriations, federal funds, grant awards and private donations thereby depriving the abused
and neglected children of the benefit they would have otherwise received had the referenced funding
been used according to its intended purpose. Accordingly, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM impaired, obstructed and defeated the mission for which the association is
intended to support and that pursuant to said unlawful agreement the following overt acts were
committed:

L. On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 83 individual purchases from Home Depot using an

association credit card totaling $14, 249.80.
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On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 76 individual purchases from Kohl’s Department Store

using an association credit card totaling $13,820.54.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 74 individual purchases from Foley ’s Department Store

using an association credit card totaling $10,342.53.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 55 individual purchases from Victoria Secret using an

association credit card totaling $6,384.87.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 39 individual purchases from Eddie Baur Clothing

Store using the association credit card totaling $6,259.65.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 31 individual transactions with The Limu Company, a
multi- level marketing company, using the association credit card totaling $5,285.55.
On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 20 payments to the University of Oklahoma for tuition
payments using the association credit card totaling $13,506.69.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made 68 individual purchases or transactions in Lubbock,
Texas including but not limited to the purchase of Texas Tech University Athletic

Tickets, Tech Traditions, and the Texas Tech Alumni Association in Lubbock, Texas
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10.

11.

12.

13.

using an association credit card totaling $14, 016.95.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM paid costs for material and labor for the installation of
granite counter tops, which were installed in the kitchen and bathroom of the
residence located at 416 Santa Fe Terrace, Edmond, Oklahoma and occupied by
defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, using the association
credit card totaling $14, 249.80.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM paid costs for material and labor for the installation of
flooring, which was installed in the residence located at 416 Santa Fe Terrace,
Edmond, Oklahoma and occupied by defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE
NAUKAM, using an association credit card and totaling $ 5,376.40.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM paid for a hot tub, which was delivered and installed at the
residence located at 416 Santa Fe Terrace, Edmond, Oklahoma and occupied by
defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, using an association
credit card totaling $14, 249.80.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made a payment to Plastic Genetics for cosmetic surgery
using an association credit card totaling $8,100.00.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and

EUGENE NAUKAM made payments toward personal dental expenses using an

Page 5 of 77




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

association credit card totaling $2,408.62.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM made payments in the amount of $1,897.00 for personal
subscription services including Presbyterian Hospital Health Club, Netflix, Monthly

Clubs.com and Playboy magazine.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM generated five (5) cash advances totaling $13,000.00 from an

association credit card.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM purchased three (3) vacation packages from Funjet Vacations

using an association credit card totaling $4,021.88.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM generated 22 individual transactions at establishments
located in Cozumel, Mexico using an association credit card totaling $1,963.98.
On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM generated 12 individual transactions for payment to Visiting
Veterinarians from an association credit card totaling $1,800.95.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM and
EUGENE NAUKAM caused fees to be incurred on the association credit cards
including but not limited to “over limit fees”, “cash advance charges”, “late fees”,
“pay by phone fees” and “finance charges” totaling $8,239.46.

On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, ANNA NAUKAM made
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payments from funds which were held in an association bank account toward the
herein enumerated expenditures incurred on an association credit card for expenses
having no official business purpose.

21. On or about July 1, 2002 through November 21, 2008, EUGENE NAUKAM
caused payments to be made from funds which were held in an association bank
account toward the herein enumerated expenditures incurred on an association credit
card for expenses having no official business purpose.

All of the aforesaid being committed in furtherance of ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE
NAUKAM’s conspiracy to commit the felony, embezzlement, in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma
and contrary to the provisions of Section 421 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes and against the
Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 2;

Commencing on or about the 23  day of September, 2002, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County
and State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 1,564.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 3:

Commencing on or about the 5" day of November, 2002, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $4,554.86 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 4:

Commencing on or about the 2™ day of December, 2002, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,358.64 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 5:

Commencing on or about the 19" day of December, 2002, A.D., within the County of
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~ Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,779.12 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 6:

Commencing on or about the 2 day of February, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Spécial Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 3,752.24 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions éf Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 7:

Commencing on or about the 6™ day of March, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 1,305.81 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 8:

Commencing on or about the 24™ day of March, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,057.38 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 9:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of April, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of $ 2,823.91 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 10:

Commencing on or about the 20" day of May, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
* Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,012.40 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 11:

Commencing on or about the 20™ day of June, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant,  ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,549.23 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 12:

Commencing on or about the 30" day of July, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
Stafe of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 4,977.36 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 13:

Commencing on or about the 9" day of September, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,261.62 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA i\IAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 14:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of September, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 15;

Commencing on or about the 9% day of October, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $1,986.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 16:

Commencing on or about the 30" day of October, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA’ NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $3,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 17:

Commencing on or about the 20™ day of November, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
| State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
~card-used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 18:

Commencing on or about the 12" day of December, 2003, A.D., within the County of
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Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,500.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 19:

Commencing on or about the 31* day of December, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,500.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 20:

Commencing on or about the 23" day of January, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,500.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 21:

Commencing on or about the 15" day of March, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 4,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peacevand Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 22:

Commencing on or about the 8" day of April, 2004, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of $ 7,169.61 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 23:

Commencing on or about the 3™ day of June, 2004, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 4,769.49 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 24:

Commencing on or about the 3* day of August, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 7,067.80 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 25:

Commencing on or about the 19" day of August, 2004, A.D., within thé County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 6,758.85 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 26:

Commencing on or about the 27% day of August,' 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 7,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchaSes and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 27:

Commencing on or about the 8" day of September, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times sét forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 28:

Commencing on or about the 10 day of September, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 4,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 29:

Commencing on or about the 13" day of September, 2004, A.D., within the County of
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Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 7,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 30:

Commencing on or about the 17" day of November, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 5,156.08 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
cai'd used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 31:

Commencing on or about the 13" day of December, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of leahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 7,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 32:

Commencing on or about the 23 day of December, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 7,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 33:

Commencing on or about the 26™ day of January, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of § 7,184.01 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 34:

Commencing on or ab(;ut the 11™ day of February, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 5,636.23 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 35:

Commencing on or about the 29™ day of March, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oi(lahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 6,386.47 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 36:

Commencing on or about the 19" day of April , 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 4,624.52 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Diénity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 37:

Commencing on or about the 23" day of May, 2005, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 6,959.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 38:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of June , 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 3,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 39:

Commencing on or about the 13" day of August, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 5,593.10 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 40:

Commencing on or about the 13" day of May, 2005, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
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State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA ‘NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 4,074.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 41:

Commencing on or about the 9" day of September, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 7,534.80 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 42:

Commencing on or about the 3 day of October, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 6,074.35 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 43:

Commencing on or about the 1 day of December, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, deféndant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 6,604.35 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 44:

Commencing on or about the 13™  day of April, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did cqmmit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of $ 5,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 45:

Commencing on or about the 5* day of May, 2008, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 11,264.12 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 46:

Commencing on or about the 6" day of May, 2008, A.D., wifhin the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 19,995.41 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 47;

Commencing on or about the 14™ day of December, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 8,194.27 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

“card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 48:

Commencing on or about the 17" day of January, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amouﬁt of $ 17,387.05 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 49:

Commencing on or about the 2" day of March, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 22,369.48 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 50:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of June, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 2,260.13 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 51:

Commencing on or about the 2™ day of August, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
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State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 5,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 52;

Commencing on or about the 29" day of August, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aﬁ)resaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $7,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 53;

Commencing on or about the 13" day of August, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 10,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 54;

Commencing on or about the 12" day of December, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 5,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed bontrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 55:

Commencing on or about the 24" day of January, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM.,, an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of $ 1,654.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 56;

Commencing on or about the 24" day of January, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 5,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 57;

Commencing on or about the 15" day of October, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 12,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 58:

Commencing on or about the 22" day of October, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 15,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 59:

Commencing on or about the 3 day of March, 2008, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 10,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 60:

Commencing on or about the 28" day of August, 2002, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 48.48 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 61 :

Commencing on or about the 21" day of March, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 659.79 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 62:

Commencing on or about the 21* day of March, 2003, A.D., within the County of
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Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 242.94 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 63:

'Commencing on or about the 13™ day of May, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 288.63 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 64:

Commencing on or about the 13" day of May, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 119.16 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 65:

Commencing on or about the 28" day of May, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 274.60 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 66:

Commencing on or about the 8“.1 day of December, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of $ 598.27 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma;

Count 67:

Commencing on or about the 12® day of January, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 251.74 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma. -

Count 68:

Commencing on or about the 23" day of February, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma CQurt Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 240.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 69:

Commencing on or about the 26™ day of April , 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $§ 120.27 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma. |

Count 70:

Commencing on or about the 26™ day of April, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
* State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 59.71 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 71:

Commencing on or about the 24™ day of May, 2004, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 464.38 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 72:

Commencing on or about the 29" day of June , 2004, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 71.02 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

. Count 73:

Commencing on or about the 28" day of October, 2004, A.D., within the County of
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Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 133.73 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 74:

Commencing on or about the 28" day of October, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 891.40 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 75:

Commencing on or about the 1* day of March, 2005, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used asso;ziation funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 131.35 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 76:

Commencing on or about the 1* day of March, 2005, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to pubiic funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 596.01 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 77:

Commencing on or about the 27® day of March, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the ‘defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZI.EMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of § 548.41 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 78:

Commencing on or about the 25" day of April, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 1,315.84 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrafy to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 79:

Commencing on or about the 25" day of April, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 1,385.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 80:

Commencing on or about the 25" day of April, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,032.94 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 81:

Commencing on or about the 25" day of April, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 801.33 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 82:

Commencing on or about the 3 lsf day of May, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 4,558.43 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrafy to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 83:

Commencing on or about the 31* day of May, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 449.49 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 84:

Commencing on or about the 20" day of June, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
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State of Oklahoma, the defendant; ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,200.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 85:

Commencing on or about the 27" day of September, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 5,789.09 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against thé Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 86:

Commencing on or about the 31* day of October, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 7,689.27 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 87:

Commencing on or about the day of 13", 2007, A.D., within the Co.unty of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 592.81 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 88:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of March, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of $ 33.74 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card
used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such
act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes,
and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 89:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of March, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 97.97 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 90:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of March, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 1,564.17 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 91:

Commencing on or about the 22nd day of March, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 1,564.17 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to .the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 92:

Commencing on or about the 30™ day of April , 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 1,483.09 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 93:

Commencing on or about the 30" day of April, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,001.47 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 94:

Commencing on or about the 11™ day of J uné, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 1,570.38 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 95:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of June , 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
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State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 619.98 towa;d indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 96:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of June, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. Thatis to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,266.60 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 97:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of July, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of

EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
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State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 1,224.70 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 98:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of July, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 435.54 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 99;

Commencing on or about the 11" day of July, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed

Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
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make a payment in the amount of $ 1,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 100:

Commencing on or about the 16™ day of August, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 17, 911.72 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

“Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 101:

Commencing on or about the 14" day of September, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appﬁinted
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,607.41 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit

card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
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such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 102:

Commencing on or about the 14" day of December, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 8,194.27 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 103:

Commencing on or about the 17" day of January, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a péyment in the amount of $ 17,387.05 toward indebtedness incurred on an»association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma

Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 104:

Commencing on or about the 2™ day of March, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZILEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth abotve, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 22,369.48 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being coMiﬁed céntrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 105:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of June, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 2,260.13 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 106:

Commencing on or about the 13" day of September, 2006, A.D., within the County of
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Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, 'the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of § 10,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 107:

Commencing on or about the 3 day of March, 2008, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendant, ANNA NAUKAM, did commit the crime of
EMBEZZLEMENT. That s to say that during all times set forth above, and within the County and
State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM., an employee of the Oklahoma Court Appointed
Special Advocate Association used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to
make a payment in the amount of $ 10,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit
card used by ANNA NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose,
such act being committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma
Statutes, and against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 108:

Commencing on or about the 25" day of November, 2002, A.D., within the County of

Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did

commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
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within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 1,950.60 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE

NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being

committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 109:

Commencing on or about the 19" day of December, 2002, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 676.64 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State éf Oklahoma.

Count 110:

Commencing on or about the 9" day of May, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used

association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
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$890.04 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 111;

Commencing on or about the 12" day of June, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $ 1,160.16 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 112:

Commencing on or about the 30™ day of July, 2003, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
| Stéte of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of

$990.54 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM

for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
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to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 113:

Commencing on or about the 9" day of September, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 822.47 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 114:

Commencing on or about the 9" day of October, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendant ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 682.71 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and

against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 115:

Commencing on or about the 12™ day of December, 2003, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount

of § 860.46 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE

NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisiqns of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 116:

Commencing on or about the 8" day of April, 2004, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$1,093.39 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 117;

Commencing on or about the’8th day of September, 2004, A.D., within the County of
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Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, includiﬁg but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 1,907.98 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 118:

Commencing on or about the 3 day of December, 2004, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 4,689.71 toward indebtedness incurred on an-association credit card used by EUGENE

»NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 119;

Commencing on or about the 9" day of February, 2005, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did

commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
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within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $ 2,263.87 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 120:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of June, 2005, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$ 1,872.97 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 121:

Commencing on or about the 29" day of August, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,

used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount -

Page 61 of 77




of $ 2,183.70 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 122:

Commencing on or about the 20" day of November, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the deféndants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 1,730.06 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no” official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 123:

Commencing on or about the 3 day of July, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$ 1,277.28 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE

NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
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committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 124:

Commencing on or about the 28" day of December, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used asséciation funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 3,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, aﬁd
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 125:

Commencing on or about the 10" day of April, 2008, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did

commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $ 4,000.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE

NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being

committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and

against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 126:

Commencing on or about the 25" day of April, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did

commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 208.87 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 127:

Commencing on or about the 31% day of May, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$ 85.01 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 128:

Commencing on or about the 20" day of July, 2006, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
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State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$870.11 toward indebtednesé incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 129:

Commencing on or about the 31 day of October, 2006, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 790.38 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 130:

Commencing on or about the 13™ day of March, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did

commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
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within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 519.32 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 131:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of March, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 75.86 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 132:

Commencing on or about the 22™ day of March, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defeﬁdants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,

used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
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of $ 144.45 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 133:

Commencing on or about the 30" day of April, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMEN’I‘. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $ 107.74 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 134:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of June, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did

commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and

within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount

of $§ 286.19 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE

NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being

Page 67 of 77




committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 135:

Commencing on or about the 11™ day of June , 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$ 375.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 136:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of June, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE N AUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants.ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $ 400.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being

committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and

against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.
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Count 137:

Commencing on or about the 18™ day of June, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$365.00 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 138:

Commencing on or about the 11™ day of July, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
State of Oklahoma, the defendar;ts, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the
County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$141.62 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 139:

Commencing on or about the 11" day of July, 2007, A.D., within the County of Oklahoma,
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State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did commit the
crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and within the

County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, used
association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount of
$108.42 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM
for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 140;:

Commencing on or about the 14" day of August, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 21.51 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Secti;)n 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 141:

Commencing on or about the 14" day of August, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did

commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
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within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $ 2,388.62 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 142:

Commencing on or about the 14" day of September, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $ 1,243.62 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 143:

Commencing on or about the 26™ day of October, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,

used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
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of § 568.85 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 144:

Commencing on or about the 26™ day of October, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of $§ 568.85 toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE
NAUKAM for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being
committed contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and
against the Peace and Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 145:

Commencing on or about the 26" day of October, 2007, A.D., within the County of
Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma, the defendants, ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM, did
commit the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT. That is to say that during all times set forth above, and
within the County and State aforesaid, defendants ANNA NAUKAM and EUGENE NAUKAM,
used association funds, including but not limited to public funds, to make a payment in the amount
of § 70.33toward indebtedness incurred on an association credit card used by EUGENE NAUKAM

for purchases and expenses having no official business purpose, such act being committed contrary
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to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the Peace and
Dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 146:

On or about the 19" day of December, 2007, A.D., the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT was
feloniously committed in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, by the Defendant, ANNA NAUKAM. That
is to say that the aforesaid defendant was employed by the Oklahoma CASA Association and did
then and there, and within said County and State, knowingly, willfully and feloniously make and
present, or cause to be presented, to OCASA a claim for payment or reimbursement to be paid from
public funds for expenses unrelated to any legitimate business purpose by falsely claiming that she
spent a total of $118.43 when in truth and fact said Defendant ANNA NAUKAM had no out of
pocket expense and actually paid for the referenced expense using an association credit card and then
made payment toward the association credit card from association funds. Said claim resulted in
payment to Defendant for said $118.43 from public funds belonging to the State of Oklahoma,
contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the peace
and dignity of the State of Oklahoma. |

Count 147:

On or about the 19" day of December, 2007, A.D., the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT was
feloniously committed in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, by the Defendant, ANNA NAUKAM. That
is to say that the aforesaid defendant was employed by the Oklahoma CASA Association and did
then and there, and within said County and State, knowingly, willfully and feloniously make and
present, or cause to be presented, to OCASA a claim for payment or reimbursement to be paid from

public funds for expenses unrelated to any legitimate business purpose by falsely claiming that she
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spent a total of $528.60 when in truth and fact said Defendant ANNA NAUKAM had no out of
pocket expense and actually paid for the referenced expense using an association credit card and then
made payment toward the association credit card from association funds. Said claim resulted in
payment to Defendant for said $528.60 from public funds belonging to the State of Oklahoma,
contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the peace
and dignity of the State of Oklahoma. |

Count 148:

On or about the 25" day of November, 2002, A.D., the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT was
feloniously committed in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, by the Defendant, ANNA NAUKAM. That
is to say that the aforesaid defendant was employed by the Oklahoma CASA Association and did
then and there, and within said County and State, knowingly, willfully and feloniously make and
present, or cause to be presented, to OCASA a claim for payment or reimbursement to be paid from
public funds for expenses unrelated to any legitimate business purpose by falsely claiming that she
spent a total of $546.20 when in truth and fact said Defendant ANNA NAUKAM had no out of
pocket expense and actually paid for the referenced expense using an association credit card and then
made payment toward the association credit card from association funds. Said claim resulted in
payment to Defendant for said $546.20 from public funds belonging to the State of Oklahoma,
contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the peace
and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 149:

On or about the 1% day of November, 2002, A.D., through the 30" day of November, 2002,

AD. the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT was feloniously committed in Oklahoma County,
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Oklahoma, by the Defendant, ANNA NAUKAM. That is to say that the aforesaid defendant was
employed by the Oklahoma CASA Association and did then and there, and within said County and
State, knowingly, willfully and feloniously make and present, or cause to be presented, to OCASA
a claim for payment or reimbursement to be paid from public funds for expenses unrelated to any
legitimate business purpose by falsely claiming that she spent a total of $ 546.20 when in truth and
fact said Defendant ANNA NAUKAM had no out of pocket expense and actually paid for the
referenced expense using an association credit card and then made payment toward the association
credit card from association funds. Further, Defendant ANNA NAUKAM submitted the herein
described claim twice Said claim resulted in a second payment to Defendant for said $ 546.20 from
public funds belonging to thé State of Oklahoma, contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title
21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 150:

On or about the 19" day of December, 2007, A.D., the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT was
feloniously committed in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, by the Defendant, EUGENE NAUKAM.
That is to say that the aforesaid defendant was employed by the Oklahoma CASA Association and
did then and there, and within said County and State, knowingly, willfully and feloniously make and
present, or cause to be presented, to OCASA a claim for payment or reimbursement to be paid from
public funds for expenses unrelated to any legitimate business purpose by falsely claiming that she
spent a total of § 96.37 when in truth and fact said Defendant EUGENE NAUKAM had no out of
pocket expense and actually paid for the referenced expense using an association credit card and then
made payment toward the association credit card from association funds. Said claim resulted in

payment to Defendant for said $ 96.37 from public funds belonging to the State of Oklahoma,
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contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the peace
and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 151:

On or about the 19" day of December, 2007, A.D., the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT was
feloniously committed in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, by the Defendant, EUGENE NAUKAM.
That is to say that the aforesaid defendant was employed by the Oklahoma CASA Association and
did then and there, and within said County and State, knowingly, willfully and feloniously make and
present, or cause to be presented, to OCASA a claim for payment or reimbursement to be paid from
public funds for expenses unrelated to any legitimate business purpose by falsely claiming that she
spent a total of $ 160.00 when in truth and fact said Defendant EUGENE NAUKAM had no out of
pocket expense and actually paid for the referenced expense using an association credit card and then
made payment toward the association credit card from association funds. Said claim resulted in
payment to Defendant for said $ 160.00 from public funds belonging to the State of Oklahoma,
contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the peace
and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

Count 152:

On or about the 19 day of December, 2007, A.D., the crime of EMBEZZLEMENT was
feloniously committed in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, by the Defendant, EUGENE NAUKAM.
That is to say that the aforesaid defendant was employed by the Oklahoma CASA Association and
did then and there, and within said County and State, knowingly, willfully and feloniously make and
present, or cause to be presented, to OCASA a claim for payment or reimbursement to be paid from

< public funds for expenses unrelated to any legitimate business purpose by falsely claiming that she

Page 76 of 77




spent a total of § 1,193.90 when in truth and fact said Defendant EUGENE NAUKAM had no out
of pocket expense and actually paid for the referenced expense using an association credit card and
then made payment toward tﬁe association credit card from association funds. Said claim resulted
in payment to Defendant for said $1,193.90 from public funds belonging to the State of Oklahoma,
contrary to the provisions of Section 341 of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes, and against the peace

and dignity of the State of Oklahoma.

TRUE BILL %
NO BILL ()
FOREMAN e’
OKLAHOMA MULTICOUNTY GRAND JURY
Penalties:

CONSPIRACY, 21 O.S. §424 : Imprisonment in the State Penitentiary for not more than ten (10)
years and/or a fine not to exceed twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00)

EMBEZZLEMENT, 21 O.S. 2001, § 341: not less than one (1) nor more than twenty (20) years
imprisonment in the State Penitentiary and a fine not to exceed five hundred dollars ($500.00).

Witnesses Appearing Before the Multicounty Grand Jury:

Sheryl Marscilles, 3813 N. Santa Fe, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118

Wes Edens, Office of State Auditor and Inspector, P.O. Box 700001, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
73107

Josh Peters, 2218 N.W. 29th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73108

Frank Hyde, CPA, 3033 N.W. 63rd Street, Suite 100E, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma -
Jay D. Parks, CPA, 3500 S. Boulevard, Suite 12B, Edmond, Oklahoma

Anna Naukam, 3801 S.E. 32nd Street, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013

Eugene Naukam, 3801 S.E. 32nd Street, Edmond, Oklahoma 73013

Noel Tucker, 1 S. Broadway, Suite 300, Edmond, Oklahoma

Scott Mitchell, P.O. Box 700255, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Sheila Baker, 1323 East 19th Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma

David Hanigar, 313 N.E. 21* Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
ATRICIA PRESLEY, Court Clek for Okla.honimsaa
l(:‘,c';,un’ty Okla., hereby certify that the foregoing

herewith set out as app <lahoma County, Okla.,
AVE zo‘fr—tzCIeﬂ(
A PRESLEY, Cou
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